FILE No.813 01/26 '06 12:24

ID:BILZIN,SUMBERG

FAX:3053747593

PAGE

Page I of 1

Division of Corporations

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

18289

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000022523 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this coing so will generate another cover sheet.

COCORDOR STORY

CORDOR STORY

COCORDOR STORY

COC page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

Prom:

Account Name

Account Number : 075350000132 Phone

: (305)374-7580

Fax Number

: (305)350-2446

LP/LLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRECTION

HECHT INVESTMENTS, LTD.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	07
Estimated Charge	\$105.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HECHT INVESTMENTS, LTD.

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HECHT INVESTMENTS, LTD. (the "Amendment") is made and entered into as of this 30th day of November, 2005 by and among Trust Under Agreement dated as of December 26, 2002 between Florence Hecht, as Settlor, and Barbara Havenick and Joan Scheiner, as Trustees, as the Class A Limited Partner, Barbara H. Havenick, as a Class B Limited Partner, Isabelie H. Amdur, as a Class B Limited Partner and the withdrawing Class B Limited Partner (the "Withdrawing Class B Limited Partner"), and Hecht Investments, Inc., a Florida corporation, as the General Partner.

RECTTALS:

WHEREAS, the Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of Hecht Investments, Ltd. dated and effective as of September 14, 1984 was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on September 21, 1984 and has been amended pursuant to Amendments to Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership dated as of October 31, 1984, April 12, 1985, May 19, 1986 and March 6, 2003 (collectively, the "Partnership Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Withdrawing Class B Limited Partner has assigned and transferred as of the date hereof to and had redeemed by Hecht Investments, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), pursuant to that certain Redemption, Assignment and Consent Agreement of even date herewith among the Partnership and the parties hereto (the "Redemption Agreement") her entire Class B Limited Partner's interest, including, without limitation, all of her Partnership Interest (as defined in the Partnership Agreement) (the "Redemption"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the redemption of the entire Class B Limited Partner's interest of the Withdrawing Class B Limited Partner and her withdrawal from and as a Partner of the Partnership.

WITNESSETH:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties hereto, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Unless otherwise expressly stated, all capitalized terms used berein shall have the meaning ascribed to there in the Agreement.
- 2. <u>Withdrawal of Withdrawing Class B Limited Partner</u>. The Withdrawing Class B Limited Partner hereby withdraws as of the date hereof as a Class B Limited Partner.

3. Partners' Consent and Operative Amendment.

- (a) The parties hereto hereby consent to and approve the Redemption of the Withdrawing Class B Limited Partner as a Class B Limited Partner of the Partnership.
- (b) The Agreement is hereby amended to reflect (i) the withdrawal of the Withdrawing Class B Limited Partners as a Class B Limited Partner and (ii) that Barbara H. Havenick is the sole remaining Class B Limited Partner.
- 4. Other Terms and Provisions. Except as otherwise specifically amended hereunder, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 5. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts or counterpart signature pages, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signatures on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

WITHDRAWING CLASS B LIMITED PARTNER:

ISABELLE H. AMDUR

GENERAL PARTNER:

HECHT INVESTMENTS, INC., a Florida

corporation

Pred Havenick, President

CLASS A LIMITED PARTNER:

TRUST UNDER AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 26, 2002 BETWEEN FLORENCE HECHT, AS SETTLOR, AND BARBARA HAVENICK AND JOAN

SCHEINER, AS TRUSTEES

Barbara Havenick, Trustee

y: Man John Trustee

CLASS B LIMITED PARTNER

BARBARA H. HAVENICK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

WITHDRAWING CLASS B LIMITED PARTNER:	GENERAL PARTNER:
	HECHT INVESTMENTS, INC., a Florida corporation
Chul I	Ву:
BABELLE H. AMDUR	Fred Havenick, President
	CLASS A LIMITED PARTNER:
	TRUST UNDER AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 26, 2002 BETWEEN FLORENCE HECHT, AS SETTLOR, AND BARBARA HAVENICK AND JOAN SCHEINER, AS TRUSTEES
	By: Barbara Havenick, Trustee
	By:
	CLASS B LIMITED PARTNER
•	•

- ноборооз2523 3

<u> </u>	<u>CKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>
STATE OF FLORIDA) }ss:
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE	
The foregoing instrument was by Fred Havenick, as President of H known to me or produced fleet rea	es acknowledged before me this 30 day of Species. 2005, echt Investments, Inc., the General Partner. He is personally to be p
•	Sign Name:
My Commission Expires:	Print Name: Miquel Farra NOTARY PUBLIC Serial No. (none, if blank):
STATE OF FLORIDA	MIGUEL G. FARRA Notice Audit. State of Florida My Contribution # D0256217 Commission # D0256217 Bonded by Noticetal Hology Asen.
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)
by Barbara Haverick, a Trustee of between Florence Hecht, as Settlor, a	s acknowledged before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>Dansele</u> 2005, of the Trust Under Agreement dated December 26, 2002 and Barbara Havenick and Joan Scheiner, as Trustees, which is personally known to me or produced <u>Osciolary</u> Economy
My Commission Expires:	Sign Name: Mouel Force Print Name: Mouel Force NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA	Serial No. (none in blank). [A STARGUEL & FARRA [A STARGUEL & FARRA [A STARGUEL & State of Florida [A STARGE & STARGUEL & FARRA [A STARGE & F
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE	SS: Bonded by National Notary Jun.
by Joan Scheiner, a Trustee of the T Florence Hecht, as Settlor, and Barb	rust Under Agreement dated December 26, 2002 between wars Havenick and Joan Scheiner, as Trustees, which is the roundly known to me or produced Concension known to see as
	Sign Name: Hi quel Farra
My Commission Expires;	NOTARY PUBLIC Serial No. (none, if blank): [NOTARIAL SEAL]
1	

H06000022523:3 STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 40 day of Locath 2005, by Barbara H. Havenick, as the Class B Limited Partner. She is personally known to me or produced News-ruel v Kaponsidentification. ary Public - sibilard NAME My Commission Exp ly Commission Expires Oct 7, 2007 Commission #55935470, chome, if blank): Commission & DDS99511 STATE OF FLORIDA votary Public - State of Plonids COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this by Isabelle H. Amdur, as the Withdrawing Class B Limited Partner. She is personally known to as identification. me or produced __ Sign Name: Print Name: NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Serial No. (none, if blank):_

- 11.E	No.813 01/26 '06 12:26 (D.8)		
	,**		
1080	00022523 3 .		
•			
	STATE OF FLORIDA) }\$\$:	
	COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE	3	
. ,	The foregoing instrument by Barbara H. Havenick, as the producedas	was acknowledged before me thisday of, 20 Class B Limited Partner. She is personally known to me identification.	105, : or
•	•	Sign Name:	
		Print Name:	
	My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Serial No. (none, if blank):	·
		[NOTARIAL SEAL]	•
	STATE OF FLORIDA	2,,,	
`.	COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE) SS: .	
,	The foregoing instrument by Isabelle H. Amdur, as the Withme or produced	was acknowledged before me this day of 2000 drawing Class B Limited Partier. She is personally known as identification)5, to
	• •	Sign Name: Print Name: MASH	

[NOTARIAL SEAL]